
 
 
 

Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP  
Attorneys at Law 
Three Ravinia Drive |  Suite 1700 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
 

 
 

 

770.399.9500 I FH2.com 
770.395.0000 Facsimile 
 Susan J. Berlin, Esq. 

SBerlin@fh2.com 
 

February 6, 2024 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING: ClerksOffice@PUC.NH.gov  
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 

Re:  Docket No. DT 23-103 
Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. and Condor Holdings, LLC 

 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Enclosed for filing please find the Petition to Intervene on behalf of Charter Fiberlink NH-CCO, 
LLC and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC in connection with the above-
captioned Docket.   
 

In addition to the undersigned, please include the following persons on the Service List for this 
Docket: 
 

Michael A. Chowaniec 
VP - State Government Affairs 
Charter Communications, Inc. 
400 Washington Blvd.   
Stamford, CT 06901 
Email: michael.chowaniec@charter.com 
 

Benjamin M. Byrd 
Amanda M. Calloway 
Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 
3 Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
Email: bbyrd@fh2.com 
Email: acalloway@fh2.com  

  
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

 
      Sincerely yours, 
 
 
       
      Susan J. Berlin 
 
Enclosures 
cc:  Electronic Service List (as of February 6, 2024) 
 Michael A. Chowaniec 

VP - State Government Affairs 
Charter Communications, Inc. 
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SERVICE LIST 
 
ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov 
russell.blau@morganlewis.com 
joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com 
sbouboulis@wiley.law 
dbrooks@wiley.law 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov 
wjohnsen@wiley.law 
mjohnson@devinemillimet.com 
jleckey@drm.com 
Andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com 
nmalmquist@drm.com 
patrick.mchugh@consolidated.com 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
mike.shultz@consolidated.com 
david.j.shulock@energy.nh.gov 
mike.shultz@consolidated.com 
Garrett.Vanosdell@Consolidated.com 
leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com 
 


